
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

February-08
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG Preliminary Data - Subject to Change

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Feb-08 54 16 28 12 82 28 390 96 36 11 18 8 54 18 257 63 3,954 4,183 8,137 7,843 8,296 16,139
2-Feb-08 14 6 24 8 38 14 428 110 9 4 16 5 25 9 282 73 3,937 4,182 8,119 7,810 8,295 16,105
3-Feb-08 22 38 28 16 50 54 478 164 15 25 18 11 33 36 315 108 4,012 4,179 8,191 7,957 8,289 16,246
4-Feb-08 22 4 16 12 38 16 516 180 15 3 11 8 25 11 341 119 3,251 3,807 7,058 6,448 7,551 13,999
5-Feb-08 13 4 24 0 37 4 553 184 9 3 16 0 24 3 365 121 3,508 3,391 6,899 6,958 6,726 13,684
6-Feb-08 8 8 36 8 44 16 597 200 5 5 24 5 29 11 394 132 3,478 3,360 6,838 6,899 6,665 13,564
7-Feb-08 12 2 14 0 26 2 623 202 8 1 9 0 17 1 411 133 3,433 3,365 6,799 6,810 6,675 13,485
8-Feb-08 4 6 8 4 12 10 635 212 3 4 5 3 8 7 419 140 3,309 3,592 6,900 6,563 7,124 13,687
9-Feb-08 0 4 16 0 16 4 651 216 0 3 11 0 11 3 430 143 2,910 3,668 6,577 5,771 7,275 13,046

10-Feb-08 2 4 12 0 14 4 665 220 1 3 8 0 9 3 439 145 2,990 3,662 6,651 5,930 7,263 13,193
11-Feb-08 0 10 16 4 16 14 681 234 0 7 11 3 11 9 449 154 3,485 3,668 7,153 6,912 7,275 14,187
12-Feb-08 2 27 32 4 34 31 715 265 1 18 21 3 22 20 472 175 3,561 3,664 7,226 7,064 7,268 14,332
13-Feb-08 8 32 36 8 44 40 759 305 5 21 24 5 29 26 501 201 3,647 3,680 7,327 7,234 7,300 14,534
14-Feb-08 10 0 16 4 26 4 785 309 7 0 11 3 17 3 518 204 3,616 3,673 7,289 7,172 7,286 14,458
15-Feb-08 20 6 12 4 32 10 817 319 13 4 8 3 21 7 539 211 3,439 3,498 6,938 6,822 6,939 13,761
16-Feb-08 59 21 52 0 111 21 928 340 39 14 34 0 73 14 612 224 4,011 3,390 7,401 7,956 6,724 14,680
17-Feb-08 53 18 56 8 109 26 1,037 366 35 12 37 5 72 17 684 242 4,019 2,950 6,968 7,971 5,851 13,822
18-Feb-08 76 10 24 0 100 10 1,137 376 50 7 16 0 66 7 750 248 3,429 2,593 6,022 6,801 5,143 11,944
19-Feb-08 52 10 48 0 100 10 1,237 386 34 7 32 0 66 7 816 255 3,446 2,568 6,015 6,836 5,094 11,930
20-Feb-08 42 20 32 0 74 20 1,311 406 28 13 21 0 49 13 865 268 3,474 2,947 6,421 6,891 5,845 12,736
21-Feb-08 22 20 28 4 50 24 1,361 430 15 13 18 3 33 16 898 284 3,607 3,487 7,095 7,155 6,917 14,072
22-Feb-08 54 32 88 12 142 44 1,503 474 36 21 58 8 94 29 992 313 3,580 3,588 7,168 7,101 7,117 14,218
23-Feb-08 48 26 68 8 116 34 1,619 508 32 17 45 5 77 22 1,069 335 3,497 3,203 6,701 6,937 6,354 13,291
24-Feb-08 180 16 140 0 320 16 1,939 524 119 11 92 0 211 11 1,280 346 3,760 2,741 6,501 7,458 5,436 12,894
25-Feb-08 112 14 92 8 204 22 2,143 546 74 9 61 5 135 15 1,414 360 3,431 2,742 6,172 6,805 5,438 12,243
26-Feb-08 96 18 88 3 184 21 2,327 567 63 12 58 2 121 14 1,536 374 2,949 2,730 5,679 5,850 5,414 11,264
27-Feb-08 36 37 68 0 104 37 2,431 604 24 24 45 0 69 24 1,604 399 2,529 2,733 5,262 5,017 5,421 10,438
28-Feb-08 20 18 40 4 60 22 2,491 626 13 12 26 3 40 15 1,644 413 2,731 2,383 5,113 5,416 4,726 10,142
29-Feb-08 8 22 20 4 28 26 5 15 13 3 18 17 1,951 1,954 3,904 3,869 3,875 7,744

Total 1,049 449 1,162 135 2,211 584 2,491 626 692 296 767 89 1,459 385 1,644 413 98,944 95,580 194,524 196,256 189,582 385,838

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


